ST. LOUIS LAMBERT
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT.

SECOND ADDENDUM TO THE RFP FOR
AIRPORT LANDSIDE TRAFFIC CONRTOL SERVICES
AT ST. LOUIS LAMBERT INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

March 1, 2022

Dear Prospective Proposers:

Attached is the Second Addendum to the Request for Proposals for Airport Landside Traffic
Control Services at St. Louis Lambert International Airport dated January 21, 2022. This Second
Addendum is being issued in order to do the following:

1. To provide proposers with a copy of the Pre-Proposal Teleconference Sign In Sheet
attached hereto and incorporated herein as Attachment 1 of this Second Addendum.

2. Extend the Proposal Due Date. Written or Electronic Bids will be received up until 2:00
P.M. Local Time, March 30, 2022.

The City of St. Louis Airport Authority (“Authority”) reserves the right to reject any and
all proposals, to advertise for new proposals, to cancel this RFP, and/or proceed to have the
services performed otherwise. The submission of a proposal by a Proposer shall not in any
way commit the City of St. Louis or the Authority to enter into an Agreement with that
Proposer or any other Proposer. '

All other terms, conditions, and provisions of the RFP not inconsistent with this Second
Addendum are unchanged and remain in full force and effect.

Sincerely,

Briana Bryant
Contract Compliance Officer



Attachment 1

Pre-Proposal Meeting
Airport Landside Traffic Control Services
February 8, 2022

Sign —In Sheet

Name Company Email
. Prosegur Security USA Steven.Lindo@prosegur.com
Steven Lindo
Jason Finch SP Plus Corporation jfinch@spplus.com
Gregory Pierson gpierson@spplus.com
Gregory Luckett gluckett@spplus.com
Brian Catlett GardaWorld
Jack Rohan Brian.Catlett@garda.com
Larry Bass Jack.Rohan@garda.com
Joy Murphy
Kurt M. Schwager Jacobsen Daniels Kurt.Schwager@jacobsendaniels.com
Robin Miller robin.miller@jacobsendaniels.co>
Chelsea A Sleet Cynergie Security Group llc csleet@cynergieholding.com
Sean Neasi ABM Aviation Sean.Neasi@abm.com
Kevin Tomich ACTS Security KTomich@acts-sec.com

Sam Juchtman

Larry Mcneill Global Elite Group Imcneill@globaleliteinc.com

Chief Theodis Brown Protective service mplefireprotectioncompany@gmail.com




